1771363/2022/ADMIN SECTION-PCCF

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA FOREST DEPARTMENT

From Smt., Ch. Balamani, I.F.S., District Forest Officer, Rajanna Sircilla & Karimnagar.

To
The Superintending Engineer,
R&B Circle,
Karimnagar.

Reminder-3

Rc. No. 894/2021/S3 Date: 11-11-2022

Sub:

TSFD- Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 –Diversion of 7.7436 Ha (revised from 10.841 Ha) of Forest land for formation of road from Manala to Marrimadla Road from Km 1/0 to 9/0 & Improvements to Mendora crossing to Rudrangi via Manala road from Km 29/7 to 30/5 in Rajanna Sircilla District in favour of Superintending Engineer (R&B) Circle, Karimnagar – In principle (Stage–I) approval Accorded – Demand notice issued for payment of Compensatory levies and furnishing of compliance - Requested – Reminder-3– Regarding.

Ref;-

- 1 PCCF, TS., Hyd, Rc. No. 342/2021/FCA-1, dt: 23.02.2022.
- 2 DIGF(C), Gol MoEF&CC, IRO, Hyderabad, F.no.4-TSC229/2021/484, dt: 11.05.2022
- 3 PCCF, TS., Hyd, Rc. No. 342/2021/FCA-1, dt: 17.05.2022.
- 4 D.F.O. RS& Knr Rc.No.894/2021/S3, dated: 02.06.2022.
- 5 PCCF, TS., Hyd, Rc. No. 342/2021/FCA-1, dt: 24.06.2022.
- 6 D.F.O. RS& Knr Rc.No.894/2021/S3, dated: 09.06.2022.
- 7 D.F.O. RS& Knr Rc.No.894/2021/S3, dated: 24.09.2022.
- 8 D.F.O. RS& Knr Rc.No.894/2021/S3, dated: 27.10.2022.

It is informed that vide reference 6th to 8th cited above it was requested the Superintending Engineer (R&B) Circle, Karimnagar for deposit the below mentioned amount for Diversion of 7.7436 Ha (revised from 10.841 Ha) of Forest land for formation of road from Manala to Marrimadla Road from Km 1/0 to 9/0 & Improvements to Mendora crossing to Rudrangi via Manala road from Km 29/7 to 30/5 in Rajanna Sircilla District. But no amount has been deposited. Hence it is once again requested to deposit the amount as given below for taking further action.

		Amount to be	Account into which the amount to
c.	Description of item		
	Description of item	deposited by the user	be deposited
No	NDVO B. 057700/	agency in Rs.	A II
.	NPV@ Rs.957780/- per Ha for 7.7436	7440.005	Adhoc CAMPA account of
iv	ha as per the guidelines issued by	74,16,665	Telangana through online mode
	MoEF & CC, Gol, New Delhi		
iii	Cost of CA in NFL in 7.7436 ha	93,08,000	
	Cost of CA in DFL in 8.50 ha	64,32,600	
	Total	2,31,57,265	
ii xi	Demarcation of forest land diverted by erecting 4'height Cement Concreate pillars @ 20 m interval (as per circular 5/2017) for a length of 7743.55 m Big Pillars of 1.2 m base – 70 No's @ Rs.12500/- Small pre-fabricated pillars of 6"x6" – 780 No's @ Rs.1250/- per pillar Cost of Extraction of the tree growth Enumeration charges	18,50,000 1,75,615 30,000	CA PD account of District Forest Officer, Rajanna Sircilla& Karimnagar, number 1212483384 of Kotak Mahindra Bank of Alugunur branch (7801), Karimnagar (IFSC No. KKBK0007801)
	Erection of Signage boards on either sides of the road – 8Nos @Rs.30000/-	2,40,000	
	Total	22,95,615	
vi	Cost of WL mitigation Plan	23,00,000	BIOSOT account of the Chief Wildlife Warden bearing A/c.No. 110310100030284, IFSC Code UBIN0811033 in Union Bank, Secretariat Branch, Hyderabad.

In view of the above, the User Agency shall deposit the amount of Rs. 2,31,57,265/- (Rupees Two Crores thirty-one lakhs fifty-seven thousand two hundred and sixty-five only) through online mode only in the Telangana State Compensatory Afforestation Fund Management and Planning Authority (CAMPA) saving bank Account. The payment has to be made through e-portal method at MoEF&CC, GOI, New Delhi portal i.e., forestsclearance.nic.in by generating the challan in consultation with Nodal Officer, Telangana State Forest Department. For this the user agency has to upload the demand notice against the project for approval of the Nodal Officer (FCA) and generate challan after approval and deposit the funds into the account number mentioned on the challan. Step-by-step procedure is available at Ministry' portal

The User Agency has to deposit an amount of Rs. 22,95,615/- (Rupees Twenty two Lakhs Ninety Five thousand Six hundred and fifteen only) into the PD Account of District Forest Officer, Rajanna Sircilla & Karimnagar bearing No. 1212483384 in Kotak Mahindra Bank, Alugunur Branch, Karimnagar. IFSC: KKBK0007801.

Further user agency will be requested to pay an amount of Rs. 23,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty three Lakhs only) towards WL mitigation plan into BIOSOT account of the Chief Wildlife Warden bearing A/c.No. 110310100030284, IFSC Code UBIN0811033 in Union Bank of India, Secretariat Branch, Hyderabad.

Further, the User Agency has to comply with following in accordance with the MoEF&CC, Gol instructions issued vide F.no.7-23-2012-FC, Dt.24.07.2013 communicated vide Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF), Hyderabad Rc.No.45921/2001/F4, Dt.23.08.2013:

- 1. Publish the entire forest clearances granted to the project proponent for the use of forest land for the non-forest purposes in verbatim along with the condition (s) and safe-guards imposed by the Central government in two widely circulated daily newspaper i.e., one is vernacular language and the other in English.
- 2. The copies of the forest clearance should also be submitted to the heads of local bodies, Panchayats and municipal bodies by the project proponents in addition to the relevant offices of the Government who in turn has to display the same for 30 days from the date of receipt of this reference.

The user agency will be requested to comply with the other conditions as directed in ref 1st and 2nd cited and submit the compliance report on the conditions stipulated by the Govt. for obtaining Stage II (final) approval.

The transfer of forest land to User Agency shall not be affected prior to the issue of final (Stage II) approval / working permission and no work in violation shall be carried out.

This is for information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

Encl: As above District Forest

District Forest Officer, Rajanna Sircilla & Karimnagar.

Copy submitted to the Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests, T.S., Hyderabad for favour of kind information. Copy submitted to the Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests (FCA), T.S., Hyderabad for favour of kind information.

Copy submitted to the Chief Conservator of Forests, Rajanna Circle, Siddipet for favour of kind information.

Copy to the Forest Range Officer, Ch.Mallial for information and necessary action.

Sd/-District Forest Officer, Rajanna Sircilla & Karimnagar

//t.c.b.o//

Technical Officer 4 10 2

117 NOV 2022

1771363/2022/ADMIN SECTION-PCCF

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA FOREST DEPARTMENT

From Smt., Ch. Balamani, I.F.S., District Forest Officer, Rajanna Sircilla & Karimnagar. To
The Superintending Engineer
R&B Circle,
Karimnagar

Reminder-2

Rc. No. 894/2021/S3 Date:27-10-2022

Sub:

TSFD- Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 –Diversion of 7.7436 Ha (revised from 10.841 Ha) of Forest land for formation of road from Manala to Marrimadla Road from Km 1/0 to 9/0 & Improvements to Mendora crossing to Rudrangi via Manala road from Km 29/7 to 30/5 in Rajanna Sircilla District in favour of Superintending Engineer (R&B) Circle, Karimnagar – In principle (Stage–I) approval Accorded – Demand notice issued for payment of Compensatory levies and furnishing of compliance - Requested – Reminder-2 – Regarding.

Ref:-

- PCCF, TS., Hyd, Rc. No. 342/2021/FCA-1, dt: 23.02.2022.
- 2 DIGF(C), Gol MoEF&CC, IRO, Hyderabad, F.no.4-TSC229/2021/484, dt: 11.05.2022
- 3 PCCF, TS., Hyd, Rc. No. 342/2021/FCA-1, dt: 17.05.2022.
- 4 D.F.O. RS& Knr Rc.No.894/2021/S3, dated: 02.06.2022.
- 5 PCCF, TS., Hyd, Rc. No. 342/2021/FCA-1, dt: 24.06.2022.
- 6 D.F.O. RS& Knr Rc.No.894/2021/S3, dated: 09.06.2022.
- 7 D.F.O. RS& Knr Rc.No.894/2021/S3, dated: 24.09.2022.

It is informed that vide reference 6th and 7th cited above it was requested the Superintending Engineer (R&B) Circle, Karimnagar for deposit the below mentioned amount for Diversion of 7.7436 Ha (revised from 10.841 Ha) of Forest land for formation of road from Manala to Marrimadla Road from Km 1/0 to 9/0 & Improvements to Mendora crossing to Rudrangi via Manala road from Km 29/7 to 30/5 in Rajanna Sircilla District. But no amount has been deposited. Hence it is once again requested to deposit the amount as given below for taking further action.

	to deposit the amount as given below for taking further action.							
C. No	Description of item	Amount to be deposited by the user agency in Rs.	Account into which the amount to be deposited					
iv	NPV@ Rs.957780/- per Ha for 7.7436 ha as per the guidelines issued by MoEF & CC, Gol, New Delhi	74,16,665	Adhoc CAMPA account of Telangana through online mode					
iii	Cost of CA in NFL in 7.7436 ha	93,08,000						
	Cost of CA in DFL in 8.50 ha	64,32,600						
	Total	2,31,57,265						
ii	Demarcation of forest land diverted by erecting 4'height Cement Concreate pillars @ 20 m interval (as per circular 5/2017) for a length of 7743.55 m Big Pillars of 1.2 m base – 70 No's @ Rs.12500/- Small pre-fabricated pillars of 6"x6" – 780 No's @ Rs.1250/- per pillar	18,50,000	CA PD account of District Forest Officer, Rajanna Sircilla& Karimnagar, number 1212483384 of Kotak Mahindra Bank of Alugunur branch (7801),					
xi	Cost of Extraction of the tree growth	1,75,615	Karimnagar (IFSC No. KKBK0007801)					
	Enumeration charges	30,000						
	Erection of Signage boards on either sides of the road – 8Nos @Rs.30000/-	2,40,000	·					
	Total	22,95,615						
vi	Cost of WL mitigation Plan	23,00,000	BIOSOT account of the Chief Wildlife Warden bearing A/c.No. 110310100030284, IFSC Code UBIN0811033 in Union Bank, Secretariat Branch, Hyderabad.					

FCR

1771363/2022/ADMIN SECTION-PCCF

In view of the above, the User Agency shall deposit the amount of Rs. 2,31,57,265/- (Rupees Two Crores thirty-one lakhs fifty-seven thousand two hundred and sixty-five only) through online mode only in the Telangana State Compensatory Afforestation Fund Management and Planning Authority (CAMPA) saving bank Account. The payment has to be made through e-portal method at MoEF&CC, GOI, New Delhi portal i.e., forestsclearance.nic.in by generating the challan in consultation with Nodal Officer, Telangana State Forest Department. For this the user agency has to upload the demand notice against the project for approval of the Nodal Officer (FCA) and generate chall after approval and deposit the funds into the account number mentioned on the challan. Step-by-step procedure is available at Ministry' portal.

The User Agency has to deposit an amount of Rs. 22,95,615/- (Rupees Twenty two Lakhs Ninety Five thousand Six hundred and fifteen only) into the PD Account of District Forest Officer, Rajanna Sircilla & Karimnagar bearing No. 1212483384 in Kotak Mahindra Bank, Alugunur Branch, Karimnagar IFSC: KKBK0007801.

Further user agency will be requested to pay an amount of Rs. 23,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty three Lakhs only) towards WL mitigation plan into BIOSOT account of the Chief Wildlife Warden bearing A/c.No. 110310100030284, IFSC Code UBIN0811033 in Union Bank of India, Secretariat Branch, Hyderabad.

Further, the User Agency has to comply with following in accordance with the MoEF&CC, Gol instructions issued vide F.no.7-23-2012-FC, Dt.24.07.2013 communicated vide Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF), Hyderabad Rc.No.45921/2001/F4, Dt.23.08.2013:

- 1. Publish the entire forest clearances granted to the project proponent for the use of forest land for the non-forest purposes in verbatim along with the condition (s) and safe-guards imposed by the Central government in two widely circulated daily newspaper i.e., one is vernacular language and the other in English.
- The copies of the forest clearance should also be submitted to the heads of local bodies, Panchayats and municipal bodies by the project proponents in addition to the relevant offices of the Government who in turn has to display the same for 30 days from the date of receipt of this reference.

The user agency will be requested to comply with the other conditions as directed in ref 1st and 2nd cited and submit the compliance report on the conditions stipulated by the Govt. for obtaining Stage II (final) approval.

The transfer of forest land to User Agency shall not be affected prior to the issue of final (Stage II) approval / working permission and no work in violation shall be carried out.

This is for information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

District Forest Officer, Rajanna Sircilla & Karimnagar.

Encl: As above

Copy submitted to the Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests, T.S., Hyderabad for favour of kind information.

Copy submitted to the Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests (FCA), T.S., Hyderabad for favour of kind information.

Copy submitted to the Chief Conservator of Forests, Rajanna Circle, Siddipet for favour of kind information.

Copy to the Forest Range Officer, Ch.Mallial for information and necessary action.

Sd/-

District Forest Officer, Rajanna Sircilla & Karimnagar

//t.c.b.o//

Technical Officer

1771363/2022/ADMIN SECTION-PCCF

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA FOREST DEPARTMENT

From Smt., Ch. Balamani, I.F.S., District Forest Officer, Rajanna Sircilla & Karimnagar.

То The Superintending Engineer, R&B Circle, Karimnagar.

Rc. No. 894/2021/S3 Date:24-09-2022

Sub:

TSFD- Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 -Diversion of 7.7436 Ha (revised from 10.841 Ha) of Forest land for formation of road from Manala to Marrimadla Road from Km 1/0 to 9/0 & Improvements to Mendora crossing to Rudrangi via Manala road from Km 29/7 to 30/5 in Rajanna Sircilla District in favour of Superintending Engineer (R&B) Circle, Karimnagar - In principle (Stage-I) approval Accorded - Demand notice issued for payment of Compensatory levies and furnishing of compliance - Requested - Reminder-I - Regarding.

Ref;-

- PCCF, TS., Hyd, Rc. No. 342/2021/FCA-1, dt: 23.02.2022. DIGF(C), Gol MoEF&CC, IRO, Hyderabad, F.no.4-TSC229/2021/484, dt: 2 11.05.2022
- 3 PCCF, TS., Hyd, Rc. No. 342/2021/FCA-1, dt: 17.05.2022.
- D.F.O. RS& Knr Rc.No.894/2021/S3, dated: 02.06.2022. 4
- PCCF, TS., Hyd, Rc. No. 342/2021/FCA-1, dt: 24.06.2022.
- D.F.O. RS& Knr Rc.No.894/2021/S3, dated: 09.06.2022.

It is informed that vide reference 6th cited above it was requested the Superintending Engineer (R&B) Circle, Karimnagar for deposit the below mentioned amount for Diversion of 7.7436 Ha (revised from 10.841 Ha) of Forest land for formation of road from Manala to Marrimadla Road from Km 1/0 to 9/0 & Improvements to Mendora crossing to Rudrangi via Manala road from Km 29/7 to 30/5 in Rajanna Sircilla District. But no amount has been deposited. Hence it is once again requested to deposit the amount as given below for taking further action.

C.	Description of item	Amount to be deposited by the	Account into which the amount to be deposited	
No		user agency in Rs.		
	NPV@ Rs.957780/- per Ha for 7.7436 ha		Adhoc CAMPA account of	
iv	as per the guidelines issued by MoEF & CC,	74,16,665	Telangana through online	
	Gol, New Delhi		mode	
iii	Cost of CA in NFL in 7.7436 ha	93,08,000		
	Cost of CA in DFL in 8.50 ha	64,32,600		
	Total	2,31,57,265		
ii ·	Demarcation of forest land diverted by erecting 4'height Cement Concreate pillars @ 20 m interval (as per circular 5/2017) for a length of 7743.55 m Big Pillars of 1.2 m base – 70 No's @ Rs.12500/- Small pre-fabricated pillars of 6"x6" – 780 No's @ Rs.1250/- per pillar	18,50,000	CA PD account of District Forest Officer, Rajanna Sircilla& Karimnagar, number 1212483384 of Kotak Mahindra Bank of Alugunur branch (7801),	
xi	Cost of Extraction of the tree growth	1,75,615	Karimnagar (IFSC No. KKBK0007801)	
	Enumeration charges	30,000		
	Erection of Signage boards on either sides of the road – 8Nos @Rs.30000/-	2,40,000	,	
	Total	22,95,615		
vi	Cost of WL mitigation Plan	23,00,000	BIOSOT account of the Chief Wildlife Warden bearing A/c.No. 110310100030284, IFSC Code UBIN0811033 in Union Bank, Secretariat Branch, Hyderabad.	

In view of the above, the User Agency shall deposit the amount of Rs. 2,31,57,265/- (Rupees Two Crores thirty-one lakhs fifty-seven thousand two hundred and sixty-five only) through online mode only in the Telangana State Compensatory Afforestation Fund Management and Planning Authority (CAMPA) saving bank Account. The payment has to be made through e-portal method at MoEF&CC, GOI, New Delhi portal i.e., forestsclearance.nic.in by generating the challan in consultation with Nodal Officer, Telangana State Forest Department. For this the user agency has to upload the demand notice against the project for approval of the Nodal Officer (FCA) and generate chall after approval and deposit the funds into the account number mentioned on the challan. Step-by-step procedure is available at Ministry' portal.

The User Agency has to deposit an amount of Rs. 22,95,615/- (Rupees Twenty two Lakhs Ninety Five thousand Six hundred and fifteen only) into the PD Account of District Forest Officer, Rajanna Sircilla & Karimnagar bearing No. 1212483384 in Kotak Mahindra Bank, Alugunur Branch, Karimnagar IFSC: KKBK0007801.

Further user agency will be requested to pay an amount of Rs. 23, 00,000/- (Rupees Twenty three Lakhs only) towards WL mitigation plan into BIOSOT account of the Chief Wildlife Warden bearing A/c.No. 110310100030284, IFSC Code UBIN0811033 in Union Bank of India, Secretariat Branch, Hyderabad.

Further, the User Agency has to comply with following in accordance with the MoEF&CC, Gol instructions issued vide F.no.7-23-2012-FC, Dt.24.07.2013 communicated vide Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF), Hyderabad Rc.No.45921/2001/F4, Dt.23.08.2013:

- 1. Publish the entire forest clearances granted to the project proponent for the use of forest land for the non-forest purposes in verbatim along with the condition (s) and safe-guards imposed by the Central government in two widely circulated daily newspaper i.e., one is vernacular language and the other in English.
- 2. The copies of the forest clearance should also be submitted to the heads of local bodies, Panchayats and municipal bodies by the project proponents in addition to the relevant offices of the Government who in turn has to display the same for 30 days from the date of receipt of this reference.

The user agency will be requested to comply with the other conditions as directed in ref 1st and 2nd cited and submit the compliance report on the conditions stipulated by the Govt. for obtaining Stage II (final) approval.

The transfer of forest land to User Agency shall not be affected prior to the issue of final (Stage II) approval / working permission and no work in violation shall be carried out.

This is for information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above

Sd/-District Forest Officer, Rajanna Sircilla & Karimnagar.

Copy submitted to the Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests, T.S., Hyderabad for favour of kind information. Copy submitted to the Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests (FCA), T.S., Hyderabad for favour of kind information.

Copy submitted to the Chief Conservator of Forests, Rajanna Circle, Siddipet for favour of kind information.

Copy to the Forest Range Officer, Ch.Mallial for information and necessary action.

Sd/-District Forest Officer, Rajanna Sircilla & Karimnagar

//t.c.b.o//

Technical Officer